Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

18. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree agree that local law enforcement officers should help enforce federal immigration laws?

Region Party Recoded AgeGroup
Total East South Central West Democratic | Republican | Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 579 | 47.8 114 | 40.8 176 | 56.1 174 | 46.5 114 47.1 162 | 35.2 265 | 60.9 151 | 48.1 88| 40.9 215 4338 151 | 52.3 118 | 58.0
Somewhat agree 287 | 23.7 69| 248 64| 20.3 97| 25.8 57| 23.7 113 | 245 91| 209 83| 264 50| 23.2 132 26.9 64| 221 38| 18.8
Somewhat disagree 117 97| 37| 132| 28| 89| 34| 92| 17| 72| 61| 133| 25| 58| 30| 96| 33| 152| 49| 99| 23| 78| 13| 62
Strongly disagree 139 115 41| 14.8 28 9.0 35 9.4 34| 141 89| 193 24 5.4 27 8.5 24 111 63| 12.8 33| 115 18 8.9
NS 89 7.4 18 6.3 18 5.8 34 9.1 19 7.8 35 7.7 30 7.0 23 7.4 21 9.6 32 6.5 18 6.3 17 8.2
Total 1211 | 100.0 2791 100.0 315 100.0 375 100.0 2421 100.0 460 | 100.0 436 | 100.0 315 100.0 216 | 100.0 492 | 100.0 2881 100.0 204 | 100.0
AgeGroup-B Ideology Education
Conservati
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Liberal Moderate ve <HS HSGrad SomeCol College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 573 47.8 36| 344 101 47.8| 221 | 455 137| 52.1 77| 57.7 91| 274 139( 44.1| 331| 62.7 14| 37.1| 117 | 57.9| 179 49.7| 268| 43.9
Somewhat agree 284 ( 23.7 21| 20.0 56| 26.7| 123 25.3 59| 223 25| 18.7 96| 28.8 88| 27.9 92| 174 6] 17.2 35( 17.2 90| 25.1| 156| 25.5
Somewhat disagree 117 9.7 12| 12.0 30| 141 46 9.5 20 7.7 8 6.2 43| 12.9 31 9.9 41 7.8 2 5.5 12 6.2 27 7.4 76| 12.4
Strongly disagree 138 | 115 18| 17.3 14 6.5 66| 13.6 291 110 11 8.5 78| 235 22 7.1 37 6.9 11| 29.2 20 9.7 35 9.6 74 121
NS 87 7.3 17| 16.4 10 4.9 30 6.1 18 7.0 12 8.9 24 7.3 35] 11.0 27 5.2 41 10.9 18 9.0 30 8.2 37 6.1
Total 1199 |100.0 | 104 (100.0| 211 |100.0| 487)100.0| 264 (100.0| 133|100.0( 331)100.0| 316 (100.0| 529 |100.0 37(100.0| 201|100.0 361]100.0| 611 (100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

18. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree agree that local law enforcement officers should help enforce federal immigration laws?

Race Religion BornAgain
Total White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 577 | 48.0 465 51.5 44| 36.2 56| 42.0 1 3.9 12 51.8 162 | 50.0 310( 51.6 71 20.3 96| 39.8 184 | 58.6 125 | 43.8
Somewhat agree 285 | 23.7 211 | 234 18| 15.3 40 30.6 11| 47.6 3( 141 741 229 153 | 255 7| 18.8 50| 20.7 66| 20.9 87| 305
Somewhat disagree 16| 96| 75| 84| 21| 173 15| 11.4 5| 19.6| 34| 105| 50| 83| 11| 304| 22| 91| 23| 74| 27| 93
Strongly disagree 137 114 94 104 28| 23.7 11 8.3 3| 144 41 12.8 44 7.3 9( 249 45( 18.6 16 5.0 28 9.9
NS 88| 73| 57| 64 9| 7.6 10| 7.6 12| 485 13| 39| 44| 73 2| 55| 28| 12.7| 25| 80 18| 6.4
Total 1203 | 100.0 902 | 100.0 120 | 100.0 1321 100.0 241 100.0 241 100.0 3241 100.0 600 | 100.0 36 | 100.0 2401 100.0 314 | 100.0 285 | 100.0
Family ever in Armed
Gender Forces NASCAR fan Investor class Union
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 575 47.7 283 47.8 292 47.5 298 54.4 279 42.2 121 54.0 456 46.3 292 49.5 284 45.9 120 45.2 457 48.5
Somewhat agree 287 23.8 127 21.4 160 26.0 126 23.0 161 24.3 49 22.1 238 24.1 124 21.1 163 26.3 74 28.0 213 22.6
Somewhat disagree 117 9.7 62 10.6 54 8.8 41 7.4 76 11.5 17 7.6 100 10.1 57 9.7 60 9.6 23 8.6 94 10.0
Strongly disagree 139 115 77 13.0 62 10.1 57 10.4 82 12.4 23 10.3 116 11.8 71 12.0 68 11.0 32 11.9 107 11.4
NS 89 7.4 42 7.1 47 7.6 26 4.8 63 9.5 14 6.1 75 7.7 45 7.7 44 7.1 17 6.3 71 7.6
Total 1207 | 100.0 591 ( 100.0 616 | 100.0 548 | 100.0 661 | 100.0 224 100.0 986 | 100.0 589 ( 100.0 619 ( 100.0 266 | 100.0 943 ( 100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

18. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree agree that local law enforcement officers should help enforce federal immigration laws?

Income Status
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Married Single D/W/S Civil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 523| 475 59| 49.2 49| 449 85| 49.0| 120| 507 95| 548 116| 400| 421| 524 72| 344 79| 46.0 5| 19.2
Somewnhat agree 260 | 23.6 22| 186 35| 322 44| 251 57| 24.0 33| 192 69| 238| 185| 23.0 55| 26.4 35| 207 11| 46.8
Somewhat disagree 12| 101 15| 121 1| 98 15| 85 23| 95 15| 87 34| 118 64| 8.0 32| 154 18| 10.4 3| 114
Strongly disagree 127 115 17| 13.8 10| 9.0 16| 9.3 19| 81 19| 11.2 46| 16.0 81| 101 29| 141 25| 14.9 3| 124
NS 80| 7.2 8| 6.3 4| 41 14| 81 18| 7.8 1| 61 25| 85 53| 6.6 20| 97 14| 80 2| 102
Total 1102 [ 100.0| 120 100.0| 110| 100.0| 174| 100.0| 236| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 289 100.0| 804| 100.0| 209| 100.0| 171 100.0 24| 100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

19. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree agree that public officials should use taxpayer funds to operate day laborer sites that help
illegal immigrants?

Region Party Recoded AgeGroup
Total East South Central West Democratic | Republican | Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 89 7.4 24 8.6 27 8.5 20 54 18 7.5 53| 115 14 3.2 22 7.1 23| 10.7 37 7.5 16 5.4 13 6.5
Somewhat agree 145 | 12.0 47| 16.9 32| 10.2 33 8.9 33| 134 71| 15.4 30 6.9 44| 14.0 46 21.4 60| 12.1 26 8.9 14 6.7
Somewhat disagree 213 | 17.6 48| 174 52| 16.6 70| 18.6 43| 17.6 83| 18.0 67| 15.4 63| 20.1 51| 23.6 85| 17.2 49| 17.0 26| 129
Strongly disagree 653 | 53.9 133 | 47.6 186 | 59.1 205 545 129 | 53.2 205( 445 287 | 65.9 161 | 511 75| 34.8 267 | 54.2 167 | 58.0 134 | 65.7
NS 111 9.2 26 9.5 18 5.6 47| 12.6 20 8.2 49| 10.7 38 8.6 24 7.7 20 9.5 44 8.9 31| 10.6 16 8.1
Total 1211 | 100.0 279 ( 100.0 315 100.0 375 100.0 242 | 100.0 460 | 100.0 436 ] 100.0 315 100.0 216 | 100.0 492 | 100.0 288 | 100.0 204 | 100.0

AgeGroup-B Ideology Education
Conservati

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Liberal Moderate ve <HS HSGrad SomeCol College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 89 7.4 20| 18.7 11 5.0 34 7.0 18 7.0 6 4.8 40| 121 17 5.4 28 5.3 7| 17.6 21| 10.6 16 4.4 45 7.4
Somewhat agree 145 121 23| 224 38| 17.8 52 10.7 23 8.7 9 6.9 76 | 23.0 36| 11.3 32 6.1 6| 14.8 18 8.7 43| 11.8 79| 13.0
Somewhat disagree 211 17.6 20| 18.9 52| 24.7 791 16.2 40| 151 20| 153 64| 19.2 61| 194 85| 16.0 6] 17.2 29( 145 62| 17.1] 115| 18.9
Strongly disagree 643| 53.6| 26| 253| 97| 459 277| 56.8| 159| 60.1| 84| 63.1| 113| 34.0| 164 | 52.0| 354 67.0| 18| 47.1| 119| 59.2| 215| 59.6( 300 49.1
NS 111 9.3 15| 14.6 14 6.6 45 9.2 24 9.1 13 9.9 39| 117 38| 12.0 30 5.7 1 3.3 14 6.9 25 7.1 70( 115
Total 1199 |100.0 ( 104 100.0 ( 211]100.0| 487 |100.0| 264 (100.0| 133 (100.0| 331(100.0| 316|100.0( 529 |100.0 371100.0( 201]100.0( 361]100.0( 611100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

19. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree agree that public officials should use taxpayer funds to operate day laborer sites that help
illegal immigrants?

Race Religion BornAgain
Total White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 88 7.3 57 6.3 21| 17.3 9 7.1 1 3.9 0 1.3 32 9.9 27 4.4 3 9.1 26| 10.7 9 2.8 18 6.3
Somewhat agree 145 121 89 9.8 25| 20.5 23| 17.6 41 151 5| 20.7 52| 16.1 54 9.0 5| 12.8 33| 13.6 21 6.8 33| 11.5
Somewhat disagree 211| 175 168 | 18.7 25| 20.5 16 12.0 2 8.6 59| 18.3 110 18.3 9| 25.1 35| 145 53| 16.9 57| 20.0
Strongly disagree 649 53.9 506 | 56.1 43| 35.7 77| 58.1 8| 32.6 15| 63.0 165 50.9 359 | 59.8 11| 29.9 111 | 46.2 208 | 66.3 150 | 52.6
NS 110 9.1 82 9.1 7 6.1 7 5.2 12| 485 2 6.4 16 4.8 50 8.4 8| 231 36| 15.0 23 7.3 27 9.6
Total 1203 | 100.0 902 | 100.0 120 100.0 132 | 100.0 24 1100.0 24 1100.0 324 { 100.0 600 | 100.0 36 | 100.0 240 | 100.0 314 | 100.0 285 | 100.0
Family ever in Armed
Gender Forces NASCAR fan Investor class Union
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 88 7.3 42 7.2 45 7.4 33 6.0 55 8.3 16 7.0 72 7.3 44 7.5 43 7.0 18 6.7 70 7.4
Somewhat agree 143 11.9 7 13.0 67 10.8 56 10.2 89 135 34 15.1 111 11.3 58 9.8 86 13.8 36 135 109 11.6
Somewhat disagree 212 17.6 86 14.5 126 20.5 86 15.7 127 19.2 29 13.1 184 18.6 104 17.6 109 17.7 44 16.6 169 17.9
Strongly disagree 653 54.1 341 57.7 311 50.6 340 62.0 313 47.3 136 60.9 516 52.4 328 55.6 325 52.5 137 515 516 54.7
NS 111 9.2 45 7.7 66 10.7 33 6.1 78 11.7 9 3.8 102 10.4 56 9.5 55 8.9 31 11.7 79 8.4
Total 1207 | 100.0 591 | 100.0 616 | 100.0 548 | 100.0 661 | 100.0 224 | 100.0 986 | 100.0 589 | 100.0 619 | 100.0 266 | 100.0 943 100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

19. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree agree that public officials should use taxpayer funds to operate day laborer sites that help

illegal immigrants?

Income Status
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Married Single D/W/S Civil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree go| 7.2 15| 125 5| 46 15| 89 14| 60 12| 69 18| 63 56| 7.0 18| 87 11| 62 2| 104
Somewhat agree 133| 121 13| 1009 14| 126 20| 118 26| 111 16| 94 43| 149 80| 9.9 50| 23.9 14| 82 2| 67
Somewhat disagree 193| 175 22| 181 9| 85 31| 180 40| 16.8 38| 222 53| 18.2| 142| 17.7 41| 198 24| 140 5[ 231
Strongly disagree 598 | 54.3 63| 52.4 74| 67.4 91| 523| 137| 57.9 95| 54.9| 139| 481| 450| 56.0 81| 39.0| 107| 625 12| 527
NS 97| 88 71 62 8| 70 16| 9.0 19| 81 11| 66 36| 125 76| 9.4 18| 85 16| 91 2| 70
Total 1102 | 100.0| 120| 100.0| 110| 100.0| 174| 1000| 236| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 289| 100.0| 804 100.0| 209| 100.0| 171| 100.0 24| 100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

20. When addressing the issue of illegal immigration, should there be more or less emphasis placed on law enforcement, or should it remain about the same as it is now?

Region Party Recoded AgeGroup
Total East South Central West Democratic | Republican |Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
More 692 57.1 145 52.0 194 | 61.5 200 | 53.4 153 63.0 194 421 317 | 727 181| 57.5 95| 44.1 287 | 58.3 173 | 60.2 131 | 64.2
Less 86 7.1 28| 10.1 17 55 20 5.4 20 8.1 49 10.7 8 1.8 29 9.1 25| 11.4 36 7.4 18 6.3 7 3.2
About the same 369 | 305 94 33.6 97| 30.8 128 | 34.1 51| 20.9 188 | 40.8 98| 224 84| 26.6 85| 394 142 28.9 83| 29.0 55| 26.9
NS 65 53 12 4.2 7 2.2 27 7.1 19 8.0 30 6.5 13 3.1 21 6.8 11 5.2 26 5.4 13 4.5 12 5.8
Total 1211 | 100.0 279 | 100.0 315 100.0 375 | 100.0 242 | 100.0 460 ( 100.0 | 436 100.0 315 100.0 216 | 100.0 | 492 ( 100.0 288 | 100.0 204 | 100.0
AgeGroup-B Ideology Education
Conservati
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Liberal Moderate ve <HS HSGrad SomeCol College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
More 686 | 57.2 43| 41.2] 102| 48.3| 298| 61.3| 163| 61.8 79| 59.5( 129 39.0| 166 52.6| 378| 71.5 17| 45.4| 120 595 228| 63.2| 327 535
Less 86 7.1 15| 14.0 16 7.6 35 7.2 15 5.7 5 3.5 441 13.2 16 5.1 26 4.9 0 1.2 16 7.8 16 4.3 54 8.8
About the same 365| 30.5 38| 36.6 87| 41.1( 126| 25.9 76| 28.9 38| 28.7( 140 42.2| 118( 37.2| 100| 18.9 18| 485 59| 29.3 96| 26.6| 196| 32.1
NS 62 5.2 9 8.2 6 3.0 27 5.6 9 35 11 8.3 19 5.7 16 5.0 25 4.7 2 4.8 7 3.4 21 5.9 34 5.6
Total 1199 (100.0| 104 (100.0( 211|100.0| 487 |100.0| 264 (100.0| 133100.0| 331|100.0| 316]100.0| 529|100.0 37 (100.0( 201(100.0| 361(100.0( 611 |100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

20. When addressing the issue of illegal immigration, should there be more or less emphasis placed on law enforcement, or should it remain about the same as it is now?

Race Religion BornAgain
Total White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
More 690 57.4 545| 60.4 42| 347 83| 63.0 71 30.0 13| 52.6 178 54.9 392 654 13| 374 106 | 44.0 224 715 168 58.8
Less 86 7.1 64 7.1 19| 155 3 1.9 27 8.3 18 3.0 9| 26.0 30| 12.7 5 1.7 12 4.4
About the same 366 | 30.4 251 27.8 54| 44.8 43| 32.6 10| 427 8| 33.0 109 ( 33.5 161| 26.9 13| 35.0 83| 34.6 65| 20.7 96| 33.7
NS 61 5.1 42 4.6 6 51 3 25 71 273 3| 144 11 3.3 29 4.8 1 1.6 21 8.7 19 6.2 9 3.1
Total 1203 | 100.0 902 | 100.0 120 | 100.0 132 | 100.0 241 100.0 241 100.0 3241 100.0 600 | 100.0 36 | 100.0 2401 100.0 314 ( 100.0 285 | 100.0
Family ever in Armed
Gender Forces NASCAR fan Investor class Union
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
More 689 57.1 341 57.7 348 56.5 349 63.6 343 51.8 145 64.6 547 55.5 353 59.9 337 54.5 146 54.9 546 57.9
Less 86 7.1 51 8.6 35 5.6 34 6.2 51 7.8 16 7.2 69 7.0 37 6.3 48 7.8 22 8.1 64 6.8
About the same 367 30.4 172 29.0 196 31.8 140 255 228 34.5 61 27.1 307 31.1 172 29.3 195 31.6 83 31.4 284 30.2
NS 65 5.4 27 4.6 37 6.1 26 4.7 39 5.9 2 1.0 63 6.3 27 4.5 38 6.1 15 5.7 49 5.2
Total 1207 | 100.0 591 100.0 616 | 100.0 548 | 100.0 661 | 100.0 2241 100.0 986 | 100.0 589 100.0 619 | 100.0 266 | 100.0 943 | 100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

20. When addressing the issue of illegal immigration, should there be more or less emphasis placed on law enforcement, or should it remain about the same as it is now?

Income Status
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Married Single D/W/S Civil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
More 637 | 57.8 61| 51.1 68| 61.5 102 58.8 153 65.0 101 58.3 151 52.3 486 | 60.4 101 485 98| 57.0 6| 26.6
Less 77 7.0 7 5.8 4 3.3 7 4.2 16 6.7 15 8.9 28 9.8 50 6.2 26 12.6 9 5.2 1 2.6
About the same 339 ( 30.8 46| 37.9 36| 33.0 56| 32.2 54| 23.0 46| 26.8 100| 34.7 226 | 28.0 68| 325 57| 333 16| 68.3
NS 49| 44 6| 53 2| 23 8| 48 13| 53 10| 59 9| 31 43| 53 13| 64 8| 45 1| 25
Total 1102 | 100.0 120 | 100.0 110 | 100.0 174 | 100.0 236 | 100.0 172 | 100.0 289 | 100.0 804 | 100.0 209 | 100.0 171 100.0 24 100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

21. Some cities and local governments have put in place sanctuary policies designed to help illegal immigrants. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or
strongly disagree with such policies?

Region Party Recoded AgeGroup
Total East South Central West Democratic | Republican | Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1441 11.9 39( 141 41| 13.1 40| 10.6 241 10.1 90| 19.5 23 5.2 32| 10.1 34| 15.6 60| 12.2 28 9.8 21| 105
Somewhat agree 279 23.0 81| 289 62| 19.5 73| 19.5 64| 26.3 148 | 32.1 60| 13.8 71| 225 62| 28.8 122 24.8 58| 20.1 36| 175
Somewhat disagree 199 165| 45| 16.2| 52| 166| 65| 17.2| 37| 153| 59| 12.8| 77| 17.7| 63| 201| 50| 230| 68| 138| 50| 17.5| 29| 14.4
Strongly disagree 476 | 39.3 93| 33.5 134 | 424 153 | 40.8 96| 39.8 115 24.9 243 | 55.6 119 37.8 42 19.4 199 | 404 130 | 45.2 100 | 48.9
NS 112 9.3 20 7.3 26 8.3 45| 12.0 21 8.5 49| 10.7 34 7.7 30 9.4 28| 13.2 43 8.7 21 7.4 17 8.6
Total 1211 | 100.0 279 ( 100.0 315 100.0 375 100.0 242 | 100.0 460 | 100.0 436 ] 100.0 315 100.0 216 | 100.0 492 | 100.0 288 | 100.0 204 | 100.0

AgeGroup-B Ideology Education
Conservati

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Liberal Moderate ve <HS HSGrad SomeCol College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1441 12.0 281 27.0 19 8.9 52| 10.7 30| 115 14| 10.7 75| 22.6 28 8.8 37 7.1 71 19.0 22| 10.9 35 9.7 80( 13.1
Somewhat agree 278 ( 23.2 35| 334 61| 28.9| 107 22.0 51| 19.3 241 17.8| 117 354 921 29.2 571 10.7 8] 211 431 21.3 82| 22.8| 146| 23.8
Somewhat disagree 197 | 16.5 15( 145 52| 24.6 63| 129 46| 175 21| 16.0 541 16.2 571 18.2 88| 16.7 6] 15.7 22| 110 60| 16.7] 110| 18.1
Strongly disagree 470 39.2 9 8.6 61| 28.7| 220 45.2| 119| 45.0 62| 46.3 50| 15.1| 100 31.7| 316| 59.7 13| 36.0 98| 48.8| 153 | 424 212| 34.6
NS 110 9.2 17| 16.4 19 8.9 44 9.1 18 6.7 12 9.2 35| 10.7 38| 121 31 5.8 3 8.1 16 8.0 30 8.3 63| 10.3
Total 1199 |100.0 ( 104 100.0 ( 211]100.0| 487 |100.0| 264 (100.0| 133 (100.0| 331(100.0| 316|100.0( 529 |100.0 371100.0( 201]100.0( 361]100.0( 611100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

21. Some cities and local governments have put in place sanctuary policies designed to help illegal immigrants. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or
strongly disagree with such policies?

Race Religion BornAgain
Total White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 144 | 12.0 89 9.9 31| 26.2 19| 141 2 7.9 3| 12.9 39| 12.0 52 8.6 7( 19.0 44 18.2 16 5.1 35| 124
Somewhat agree 275 229 192 21.3 31| 255 44 335 2 8.2 6| 26.8 721 221 137 | 22.8 7 19.7 61| 25.6 58| 185 79| 275
Somewhat disagree 197 | 16.4| 145| 16.1| 15| 12.4| 27| 204 6| 26.1 3| 142| 44| 135 104| 173 8| 21.7| 42| 173| 66| 211| 37| 131
Strongly disagree 475 39.5 400 | 44.3 29| 238 34| 258 2| 103 10| 418 138 | 425 262 | 43.6 7| 20.2 67| 279 146 | 46.7 114 40.1
NS 111 9.3 76 8.4 151 12.1 8 6.1 11| 475 1 4.3 32 9.8 46 7.7 7 194 26| 11.0 27 8.5 20 6.8
Total 1203 | 100.0 902 | 100.0 120 | 100.0 1321 100.0 241 100.0 241 100.0 3241 100.0 600 | 100.0 36 | 100.0 2401 100.0 314 | 100.0 285 | 100.0
Family ever in Armed
Gender Forces NASCAR fan Investor class Union
Total Male Female Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 141 11.7 54 9.1 87 14.2 56 10.3 87 13.1 21 9.2 122 12.4 80 13.5 62 10.0 30 11.4 113 12.0
Somewhat agree 279 23.1 136 23.0 143 23.2 113 20.6 166 25.1 56 25.0 223 22.6 128 21.8 151 24.3 65 24.3 214 22.7
Somewhat disagree 199 16.5 84 14.1 115 18.7 96 175 103 15.6 28 12.3 172 17.4 95 16.2 104 16.8 29 10.9 170 18.1
Strongly disagree 476 39.4 263 44.4 213 34.7 253 46.1 223 33.8 104 46.7 372 37.7 239 40.6 238 38.4 107 40.4 369 39.1
NS 112 9.3 55 9.3 57 9.3 30 5.5 82 12.4 15 6.9 97 9.8 47 7.9 65 10.6 35 131 i 8.1
Total 1207 | 100.0 591 ( 100.0 616 | 100.0 548 | 100.0 661 | 100.0 224 100.0 986 | 100.0 589 ( 100.0 619 ( 100.0 266 | 100.0 943 ( 100.0
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Zogby International Poll of Nationwide Likely Voters 10/16/08 thru 10/19/08 MOE +/- 2.9 percentage points

21. Some cities and local governments have put in place sanctuary policies designed to help illegal immigrants. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or

strongly disagree with such policies?

Income Status
Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100K+ Married Single D/W/S Civil union
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 129 117 26| 217 11 99 17| 95 20| 84 13| 73 43| 150 94| 117 25| 12.0 18| 105 5| 205
Somewhat agree 255 23.1 28| 236 25| 226 38| 217 49| 207 49| 285 66| 227| 156| 19.4 68| 32.8 45| 265 9| 397
Somewhat disagree 178| 16.1 16| 135 29| 263 27| 155 43| 183 25| 14.2 38| 13.1| 122| 152 38| 18.1 34| 201 4| 179
Strongly disagree 436 | 39.6 42| 347 41| 377 68| 389| 104| 439 70| 405| 112| 388| 367| 457 46| 223 60| 35.0 2| 78
NS 04| 94 8| 66 4| 34 25| 145 20| 87 16| 95 30| 104 65| 8.0 31| 148 13| 7.8 3| 142
Total 1102 | 100.0| 120| 100.0| 110| 100.0| 174| 1000| 236| 100.0| 172| 100.0| 289| 100.0| 804 100.0| 209| 100.0| 171| 100.0 24| 100.0
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